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October 6, 2020
Florida Department of State Via Federal Express
Oivision of Corporations
. =t [
Attention: Yvette Scott PRI =
Dacument Specialist 1l T g
The Centre of Tallahassee e ]
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 R
Tallahassee, Florida 32303 ORI
ey -p
B e
SUBIJECT: AMERICAN BENEFIT LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY e
e on
Ref. Number: W20000109176 Tl e
LI AN [ae]
P

Dear Ms. Scott:

Enclosed is the Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida
for American Benefii Life insurance Company {the “"Company”).

The Articles of Incorporation for the above-referenced corporation (the "Dissolved Business”) were
filed in error as a domestic corporation rather than a foreign corparation on September 28, 2015.
The Dissolved Business and the Company, are one and the same company. The Dissolved Business
has no intention of revoking the voluntary dissolution which was filed on August 5, 2020, and thus

grants unconditionat consent to the Company to use the name American Benefit Life insurance
Company in the state of Florida.

Also enclosed herewith is a returin Fed Ex envelope for your use in returning the file-stamped
copies of the documents to me.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free 1o contact me directly at
469-522-4332.

Sincerely,
—
aplet fson

Sapjef Vice President, Compliance
and Secretary
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CENED
Division of Corporations ?\E

September 22, 2020

JANET GUSTAFSON
1605 LBJ FWY
SUITE 700

DALLAS, TX 75234

SUBJECT: AMERICAN BENEFIT LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
Ref. Number: W20000109176

We have received your document for AMERICAN BENEFIT LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY and your check(s) totaling $70.00. However, the enclosed document
has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or
it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity.
The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the
assumption or use by another entity untit 120 days after the effective date of
dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State
with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the
dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90
days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly
authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the
records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized,
must be submitted to this office. A translation of the cenrtificate under oath of the
translator must be attached to a cenrtificate which is in a language other than the
English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call
(850) 245-6051.

Yvette Scott
Document Specialist |1 Letter Number: 220A00018193

www,sunbiz.org

| I T SR LI o R i DY DAY 9097 Mallalhhmaceeoe Elaride 3991 A4



COVER LETTER
TO:  Registration Section
Division of Corporations

. nere ANERICAN BENEEFIT LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
SUBJIECT: ! !

Namwe of corporation - must include suftix
Dear Siror Madiwm:
The enclosed “Application by Forcign Corporation lor Anthorization to Transact Business in Florida,”
“Certificate of Existence,” or "Certificate of Good Standing™ and check are submined (o register the

above referenced forcign corporation to transact business in Florida,

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

JANET GUSTAFSON

Name of Person

AMERICAN BENEFIT LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Firm/Company

1605 LB FWY, Sutte 700

Address

Dallas, Texas 75234

Cry/Suute and Zip code

Compliance@1.BIG .com

L-mail address: (1o be used for Tuture annual repost natlcation)

For further information concemning this matter. please cull:

JANET GUSTAFSON L 469 ) S22.4332
1

Name of Person Arca Caoile Davtime Telephone Number
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS:
Registration Section Registrution Scetion
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations
The Centre of Tallahassce P.O. Box 6327
2415 N Monroe Sireet. Suite K10 Tallahassee. L. 32314
Tallahuassee, FL 32303

Enclosed 1s a cheek for the following amount:
Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

W S70.00 Filing Fee 1 $78.75 Filing Fee & 1 §78.75 Filing Fee & 0 S87.50 Filing Fec,
Certificate of Sas Certified Copy Certiticate of Status &

Certified Copy



.AP.PLICAT[ON BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT
BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

AMERICAN BENEFIT LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

"

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 6071503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO
REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.
L.

"Inc..” "Co.." "Corp." "Inc.

{Enter name of corporation: must include "INCORPORATED.” “"COMPANY.” “CORPORATION."
"Co." or "Corp.")

5 OKLAHOMA

{If narme unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)
L 73-0333520
3

{State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)
March 17,1909
4,

(Date of incorporation)

(FEI number, if applicable)
5. ~. B
{Date ol duration. if other than '\[;éf;_"}'éluulfj’ S
i :}_:-.-r‘t\ ‘_;‘\ P
1. T 1 " "
{Date first iransucted business in Florida, if prior 1o registration) E.’! ‘2 WD ",_:_1
(SEE SECTIONS 6071301 & 607, 1502, ¥.5.. o determine penalty liability) P77~ - M
YL ) et
1605 LBJ FWY. Suite 700. Dallas, Texas 75234 o F= o8 )
7. —q 3 ‘g':
{Principal office street address) ‘;—’J':; e
D @
R
(Current mailing address, it different)
8. Name and street address of Flonda registered agent: (P.0. Box NOT acceptable)
Name: C T Corporation System
- 1200 South Pine lsland Road
Office Address: outh Tine Teland Roac

Plantation

oo, 3334

. Florida

(City) (Zip cude)
9. Registered agent’s acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place
designated in this application, I hereby accept the appoiniment as registered agent und agree te act in this capaciey. |

further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties,
and [ am familiar with and accept the obligations of my pusition as registered agent,

(Registered agent’s signature)  Kinberly Bowens. Asst Seeretarn

L0. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to
the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction
under the law of which it is incorporated.

T Forinitial indexing purposes, list names. titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or dircctors |up to six (6) total):



A. DIRECTORS

. Bradford Phillips
B Chainman

Name:

CVice Chainman

C1Chainman
1065 LBJ FWY, #700, DALLAS, TX 75234
Address:

Janet Gustatson
Nanw:
o 1065 LBJ FWY, #700, DALLAS, TX 75234
OViee Chairman  Address:
HDircctor OHlirector
W President O resident
CVice Presidem OVice Presidemt
OSceretary O Treusurer W Sceretary OTreasurer
_ SVP Compliance
OOther CoOther W Other P - O Other
Vaughn Vaughan Michel Simard
O Chairman N 9 CChaimman Name: i N
P —
OR M 3,
. v 1065 LBJ FWY, #700, DALLAS, TX 75234 . . 1065 LBJ FW.’#TOO.'.DALLAS. TX 75234
OVice Chainman  Address: Oviee Chaimnan Address: R = -t
LA o
_ 3 — _
W Dircctor m Dircctor - i T
A = Lo
. . s !-“1. b
COPresident CiPresident m— O i B
T e T
- .
Ovice President OVice President '.—w‘-'—- =
P w
_ oM C2
ClSeervtary B Treasurer OSceretary D'I'rcugar'cr
OOther Otxther COther JOther
Larry Tunnell
OChairman Name:

OVice Chairman

Ravmond Marmin. Jr.
Name:

1065 LBJ FWY, #700. DALLAS, TX 75234
Address:

CIChairman
1065 LBJ FWY, #700. DALLAS, TX 75234 )
Address: OVice Chairman
@i Dircetor W Dircctor
OPresident OPresident
Ovice President OVice President
CFSecretary O Treasurer
COther

OSeeretary

OOther

CIOther

individuals tmay be added to the indes when filing your Florida Department ol Stale Anneal Report form.

/7

1

Signature ugl\d{clur or Officer

s BI7.135. F.5.

O Treasurer

Ot )ther
Important Notice: Use an attachment o report more than six (6). The wttachment will be imaged Tor teponting purposes only. Non-indexed
I ¥

Janet Gustafson, SVP Compliance and Secretary

{Typed or ponted name und capacity of person signing application)

The officer or director signing this document (and whe is listed in number 11 above) allTims that the Grels stated herein are teue and that he or
she iy aware that false informiation submitled in & ducument to the Depariment ol State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in
s

J.




LI | 0

.»\: l)lRl':'(;'ll'OiiS
OChainnan
CVice Chainnan
w Dircctor
OPresident

O viev President
ClSeerctary

OOther

O Chairman
OVice Chatrman
B Director
OPresident
CHice President
dSecretary

Jther

OChuinman
CIVive Chainnan
CIDirector
TiPresident
Vice Presidem
DSeeretary

D Other

Linportant Netive: Use an attachment w repurt more than six (6). The atzchment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indeaed

John Doak
Namwe:

1605 LBJ FWY, #700, Dallas, TX 75234
Address;

C'Ireasurer

Cher

Bifly Hill, Jr.

Naume:
1605 LBJ FWY, #700, Dallas, TX 75234
Adddress:
O Treasurer
CiOther
Nume:
Adddress:

T reasurer

CiOther

OChairman
CIvice Chairman
W Direclor
OPresident
DViee President
OSeeretary

OOther

O Chairman
TVice Chairman
ODirector
OPresidem
CVice Prestdent
OSeeretary

OoOther

C1Chairman

T Vice Chairman
DlDirector
LiPresident
C3Vice President
CISecretary

CIOther

Thomas Munson
Name:

Address: 1605 LBJ FWY, #700, Dallas, TX 75234

O Treasurer

ClOther

Namwe:
Adidress:
I
H
=5
oo
D-:_‘_E] Treasurert=
C?_’-_-"i« )
SO
o~
MName:
Address:

CFrreasurer

OOwher

individugls nay be added o (he indes when filing your Flosida Department ol Stale Annual Report forn.

I 3

s

The officer or direclor signimg this decument (and who is Tisted in nomber 11 above) aflirms that the Facls stated herein are true and that he or
she s aware that Tadse infurmation submitted in a docament w the Department ol State constitues @ thied degree Telony as provided for in

s8L7. 155 FS.

13.

Signni‘["ﬁ-jiﬁ’hirvcuw ur Officer

i

Janel Gustafson, SVP Compliance and Secretary

{Tvped or printed name and capacily of person signing application)



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
DOMESTIC FOR PROFIT CORPORATION INSURANCE E‘:':a
I, THE UNDERSIGNED, Secrewary of Stare of the State of ()Uahrmm (_Eé"
Berehv certify thar Fam, by the fevws of said state . the cusiodicnr of the .wcr.yd\nf it

steie of Oklahania relatig o the rvight of coertein husiness cntitios m Jncmwii

Dutsiness ur ihis stare and ame the proper officer 1o excente this cer nﬂum s o
s 4

._()

I FURTHER CERTIFY thar AMERICAN BENLETT LI //\'\!’RA N( f‘
CONMPANY wheose revistered waent (s NATTONAL REGINTERED AL \’f\ff\f(‘ \Hl‘ff"
its registered office ar (833 SOUTH MORGAN ROAL OKTAHOMA T1Y 73428

LIS Oklahomi is a Domestic For Profit Corporation Insurance dilv organized aod

evisung wnder and by virtue of the lanes of the stare of Oklalioma aned is in good
stancdins according o the records of this office. This certificate is not 1o be constried
ax et endorsement. reconumeidation or notice of approval of the entiny's financial
COndition or Arsiness activitios and practives, Such infoemeion is ol available from

s rg[ﬁw.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I hereunto
set my hand aod affixed the Cireat Seal of the
Stae of Oklabma, dose an the Ciiy of
Oklabenme Cine tus Zih, duy of Qcober,
20200

Secretary Of State



